APPERAVIT OF MARLING TRUSTER'S NOTICE OF SALE-Oregon Trust Deed Serier FORM Ne. 56594 ASPEN F-29006 STATE OF OREGON, County of Klamath ss: AFFIDAVIT OF MAILING TRUSTEE'S NOTICE OF SALE Page 20743 🍕 I, Sandra K. Handsaker At all times hereinafter mentioned I was and now am a resident of the State of Oregon, a competent person the successor in interest named in the attached original At all times hereinatter mentioned I was and now am a resident of the State of Oregon, a competent person over the age of eighteen years and not the beneficiary or his successor in interest named in the attached original notice of sale diven under the terms of that certain trust deed described in said notice. of sale given under the terms of that certain trust deed described in said notice. I gave notice of the sale of the real property described in the attached notice of sale by mailing a copy thereof In first class and certified moil with ratium receipt requested to each of the following named persons for their I gave notice of the sale of the real property described in the attached notice of sale by mailing a copy thereof by both first class and certified mail with return receipt requested to each of the following named persons (or their legal representatives, where so indicated) at their respective last known addresses, to-wit: George A. Colunga 1150 ½ Sanborn Avenue Los Angeles, CA 90029 Said persons include (a) the grantor in the trust deed, (b) any successor in interest to the grantor whose st annears of record or of whose interest the trustee or the heneficiary has actual notice (c) any person. Said persons include (a) the grantor in the trust deed, (b) any successor in interest to the grantor whose interest appears of record or of whose interest the trustee or the beneficiary has actual notice, (c) any person, including the Department of Revenue or any other state adency having a lien or interest subsequent to the trust L interest appears of record or of whose interest the trustee or the beneficiary has actual notice, (c) any person, including the Department of Revenue or any other state agency, having a lien or interest subsequent to the trust deed if the lien or interest appears of record or the beneficiary has actual notice of the lien or interest. and (d) any Including the Department of Revenue or any other state agency, having a lien or interest subsequent to the trust deed if the lien or interest appears of record or the beneficiary has actual notice of the lien or interest, and (d) any person requesting notice. as required by ORS 86.785.\* 9 person requesting notice, as required by ORS 86.785.\* ана. Алан Кар Trequesting notice, as required by UKS 80.783.\* Each of the notices so mailed was certified to be a true copy of the original notice of sale by Each of the notices so manea was certified to be a true copy of the original notice of sale by ...ANDREW. A....PATTERSON, Assistant. Secretary....., Saturdark for the trustee named in said notice; each such Copy was contained in a sealed envelope, with postage thereon fully prepaid, and was deposited by me in the United States post office at Klamath Falle Orodon on August 23 10 95 With respect to each E person listed above, one such notice was mailed with postage thereon sufficient for first class delivery to the address indicated, and another such notice was mailed with a proper form to request and obtain a return receipt and postage thereon in the amount sufficient to accomplish the same. Each of said notices was mailed after the notice of default Indicated, and another such notice was mailed with a proper form to request and obtain a return receipt and postage thereon in the amount sufficient to accomplish the same. Each of said notices was mailed after the notice of default and election to sell described in said notice of sale was recorded. 1lection to sell described in said notice of sale was recorded. As used herein, the singular includes the plural, trustee includes successor trustee, and person includes corporation and any other legal or commercial entity. Subscribed and sworn to before me this 23 Standra Handsaher NOTARY (SEAL) ----......day of ......December, More than one form of affedavit may be used when the parties are numerous or when the mailing is done on more than one date. , 19.85... PUBLISHER'S Note: An original notice of the sale, bearing the trustee's actual signature, should be attached to the foregoing attidavit. RE: Trust Deed from STATE OF OREGON, County of <u>George A. Colunga</u> I certify that the within instrument was received for record on the day of ..... DON'T USE THIS Grantor SPACE: RESERVED TO Transamerica Title FOR RECORDING in book/reel/volume No. LABEL IN COUN. Insurance Company TIES WHERE Page ..... or as fee/file/instrument/microfilm/reception No. USED.) AFTER RECORDING RETURN TO Aspen Title & Escrow, Inc. Trustee Record of Mortgages of said County. 600 Main Street Witness my hand and seal of Klamath Falls, Oregon 97601 County affixed. NAME TITLE By .... . Deputy

	FORM No. BES_TRUSTER'S NOTICE OF BALE			
T A		Oregon Trust Dood Series.		
$\phi$ s	Pat	ASPEN IN AN		
	TRANSAL	Certain 4	LAW PUB, CO. PORTLAND, ORE. 97204	
	in favor of WELLS FARCO	INSURANCE COMPANY GEORGE A. COLUNCA	20744	
	dated <u>August 11</u>	ALTY SERVICES, INC. T		
	Massfeita forters ment fait	ounty Orecorded	as grantor, to	
	property situated in said county	INSURANCE COMPANY ALTY SERVICES, INC., Trustee ., 19. 77, recorded September 19 ., 19. 77, recorded September 19 ., 19. 77, in maprime Mock XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX	the mortes	
	Lot C	at p.	age	
			following described real	
		amath, State of Oregon.		
	Both the benefici	trustee have elected to sell the said real property to satisfy the elault has been recorded pursuant to Section 86.735(3) of Orego incipal and interest due for the following su		
	the default for which is notice of de	trustee have elected to sell the said real property to satisfy the efault has been recorded pursuant to Section 86.735(3) of Oregon incipal and interest due for the months of April Crober, November, and December of 1000		
	July August	e is made is grantoge of pursuant to Section of the satisfy of		
	December of 1984 and of 1	ctober North interest due for an due the follow	e obligations secured	
	Subsequent	Frustee have elected to sell the said real property to satisfy the efault has been recorded pursuant to Section 86.735(3) of Orego incipal and interest due for the months of April ctober, November, and December of 1983, and Jan 69 each; and subsequent in May, June	ms: Statutes;	
	and amounts f	by each and in April w 1983, and in	, may, June,	
	deed immediately due default the be	ine terms and provide like a	Dounte	
	expended by the Beneficier	Late charges, thereon from March 15, 1983 at t 82%) PER CENT per annum until paid and all sum pursuant to the terms and provisions of the Not	ured by said to	
			lie (* 1	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	at the hour of 10 RE, notice hereby	provisions of the New	S	
	in the City of	s given that the undersigned trustee will on		
	auction to the highest bidder to	M., Standard Time, as established by Section 187.110, Oregon 1 	6 10.85	
	grantor or his successors in internet the exe	the interest in the said described	Revised Statutes,	
	given that any person named and expen	ured after the execution of trust deed, together which the gran	on, sell at public	
	by payment to the indice conducts the	00.753 of Oredon D a reasonable of to satisfy the f	erest which the	
1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1	cured by tendering in default occurred	re amount then de proceeding the right, at any	otice is further	
	enforcing the performance requi	ire amount then due (other than such portion of the right, at any time and by curing any other default complained of herein that is can be cure the obligation or trust deed, and in addition to pay together with trustee's and attorney's fees not exceeding coessor in interest the feminine and the	e prior to five leed reinstated	
	provided by said Said and trust de	o cure the default of trust day indef of herein the	as would not	
	plural, the word "grantor" inc. the mascul	Revised Statutes. and attorney's fees	ing said sums	
	respective successors in interview which is secured	and by curing any other default complained of the principal ired under the obligation or trust deed, and in addition to the principal o cure the default, by paying all costs and expenses actuall together with trustee's and attorney's fees not exceeding line gender includes the feminine and the neuter, the singular by said trust deed, and the words "trustee' and "beneficiary" , 19.85.	the amounts	
	DATED	by said trust deed, and the words "trust as any other person	includes the	
		, 19.85 ACommunication	include at	
	State of Oregon Course	19.85 ASPEN TITLE & ESCROPTING.	they	
	I, the undersigned, certify the inath	BY Elder Clother	······	
	start i am the start of the start i am the start of the s	BY LILLE & ESCROW, INC. BY LILLE & ESCROW, INC. Successor Trustee the attaccessor Trustee f the original trustee's notice of sale.		
		the original trustee's notice of sale.		
	f the foregoing is a copy to be served pursuant to PRS 86.740 or ORS 86.750(1), fill in opposite he name and address of ports.	Assistant	e and that	
ti	The foregoing is a copy to be served pursuant to DRS 86.740 or ORS 86.750(1), fill in opposite he name and address of party to be served.	Assistant Secretary Manney for said Trustee SERVE:		•
	to be served.	- Tostee		
	P.A.			
S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S	TATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH:			
Fi	led for record at request of	\$\$.		
01	December A.D. 19 8r			
FE	of <u>Mortgag</u>	10:58 o'clock A M		
	\$9.00	10:58 o'clock A M., and duly recorded in Vol. M85 Evelyn Biehn	day	
		Evelyn Biehn, County Clerk	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	ti in the second se
		THE CHER TH		